. 1

In accordance with

Rule 3,32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

I Company details

Company number ] 0 WFFWEWF

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

l!

S

Companies House

Waim

1R
22/03/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE —

3 Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full [H. Waterhouse & Sons (Wakefield) Limited

bold biack capitals.

[

I Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Bob

Surname Maxwell

Administrator’s address

Building name/number Eourth Floor

Street [Toronto Square

Post town Eoronto Street

County/Region ’feeds

Postcode Cls{1] [2[H[a]

Country r

u Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s @ Other administrator
r ) Lee Use this section to tell us about

Surname Lockwood another administrator.

I Administrator’s address e

Building name/number lﬁ,urth Floor ® (ther administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street IToronto Square another administrator.

Post town E)ronto Street

County/Regicn Eaeds

Postcode ﬁ'lisl_ﬂiﬁ W(TF

Country ’7

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOZ

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

s}

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

Ij Statement of concurrence

7 B

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

Pl o3 R[]

=

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frrrorrrr

s |

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

r‘g,f‘"“’ L— Lucﬁwooﬂ(«
T Tols T2Tolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| e Bol Maxwell

@ Where 10 send

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Company name

Address Fourth Floor
l Toronto Square
|
"t Toronto Street
CountylRegion Leeds
= [c[s[i] [2[A[3[
Country

‘DX

Telephone

0113 244 0044

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

J You have signed and dated the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
refurn it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

HFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge hy Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company: Company number;
H. Waterhouse & Sons (Wakefield) 01199343

Limited

In the: Court case number:

Business and Property Court, Insolvency 997 of 2018
and Companies List (ChD)

|_ [full name of court)

iname and address  Statement as to the affairs of (a) H. Waterhouse & Sons (Wakefield) Limited, Fourth Floor, Toronto Square,
gistered office of the  Toronto Street, Leeds, 1.S1 2HJ
Company
on the (b} 5 October 2018, the date that the company entered administration.
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at (b) 5 October 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

fFull name: Willi

Signed: _,/L’

Dated: 7 /o3

2019



H. Waterhouse & Sons (Wakefield) Limited
. _Statement Of Affairs as at 5 Ocfober 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Tangible fixed assets
Less: Mann Island Hire Purchase
Shortfall carried to unsecured creditors

Assets subject to floating charge:

Tangible fixed assets

Stock & WIP

Debtors & prepayments
Bank & cash

Suspense & control accounts

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assots available for preferential creditors

15,500 15,500
(22,128) (22,126)
{6,626) {6,626)
47,739 11,914
1,078 -
534,690 240,000
110,408 110,408
972 -
794,887 362,322
362,322




. H. Waterhouse & Sons (Wakefield) Limited
'Statemnent Of Affairs as at 5 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 362,322
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:- (28,427)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 333,895
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 -
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors -
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 333,895
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003:
HSBC Bank {99,509)
HSBC security bond (80,634}
(180,143)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 153,752
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Mann Island Hire Purchase {6,626)
Creditors listing (excluding HSBC Bank) {1,473,382}
{1,480,008)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (1,326,256)
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2603)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {1,326,256)
Issued and called up capital (11,000}
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,337,256)




¥2:41 8L0Z Aentged oo

208402 AN 08 Sdi

940 | afied

z7 aineubig

000 Ng9 vds ‘Aingsiies 'wnies plo ‘Aep JopuesAT 'sijuaD pojpoop Z Hun woosle) Aueg 90990
FHZ 137

00088 ‘spaa Jeallg ojuoi0y ‘sienbg ojuoio] ‘1oold yunod ‘417 (leaua)) Joukes) seiqbag o ucsilen uag <080
#0'8€6'L6 7SG L 1S 'spaa ‘suen apisyied ‘Wed Basy 288 98 1N PI] suoneouge sse|uels g 080
00°268'1 dr'l £87 'spaa 'peoy Asung 08 sWodg Bopiing £0g0
0L€0Z'L FHZ 157 'spesT 'jeasg ojuoso| ‘ssenbg cjuclof ‘ioel4 yunod Aosiapy 919 Zo€D
or'zZs) Hv. £1Q8 ‘plojpeiq 'Asidiug ‘PROY PleUd00Q vT) ‘T HUn Py S198BYD BISEM PIOjpRIE 1082
8E'€LL'L val L Hd 'uojsaldg ‘aueT JOOW (/) ‘esnoH suoydsie | SLONE2IUNWILDSR | Ysaug 008D
000 g7/ 9188 '[0islig ‘usels) SUCSIBUIT ‘BALQ POOMYEO N sAnowoIny gy 10V
Gr'Eee'e XS. /287 'spee ‘Ao ‘lemieys ‘esojd uosiaqd) | PajIuI BUOJS PUE Bli| BUCZUY MOV
00'08¢ NQZ 12S7 ‘spee ‘A0 ‘MaIA Bd LOISOM L€ Jaukay uosey rovo
62'9ZL'8 ODE LMD ‘@iyseyD 'pJojSuIp ‘ejelsT PU) PIOJSUIA SUQD PROY '8SnoH UBPUSI b€ NUN P 8ilyseyD IMY 1ov0
gL'9/¢ fd0 857 _mvomn_ _v_._mn_ |eisSnpu| uasls) ssouD) _wcmn_ 0&._0£w30cv_ .mm:oI m._oEmo>m M Ambmm._v SMOPUIAA BANBUIBYY HOVD
08'962'2 Are SIM ‘BJYSHIOA 1SOM ‘NBsSO ‘elels3 jelisnpu) A3JYSY ‘9 Hun pr1 Bulur siym BUdY D0V
26'5E8'v6 1rg 2287 ‘spesn ‘Aelop ‘peoy uopels ‘153 Buipel| ouydal £ yun PIT N19Y018 2 Aqua|ly Jovo
85’108 oz L4M ‘PIBUSYeM ‘I UCIMeN ‘PeOY SPaaT o) Ajnoag ary 30v0
0Z'sye'| spaeT] ‘abpljoo) ‘esol) Aejesol 1.7 pPdly aovd
¥9'G6E'LE X1Z ZENG ‘SiUsulosur] UUoN ‘ediouiunog ‘esnpul Yied Linog ‘peOY UMOPMBN Lt P11 Buneay g Buiquinid Asgy  O0VD
S LZ6'ELL X12 ZLNQ '8uIysujoous] YUON ‘adioyiunog ‘[BUISNPU] Yed YINOS ‘peOY UMOPMBN Lt p17 Buluohipuodury Aegy d0vD
ot'go8'L V3Z LXH XejijeH jeens Aesselq ‘eleis3 feuisnpu) yoimsunig ‘g iun pI suone|eISUl gRY  WOVD
0" 19€°) ryb ZS ‘Playsys ‘aue| leweig PV 0D 9 JBART PICWY 60%D
8222 SHO 9287 'spes” ‘Jlemuyioy ‘eueT poops 'siop eBpug P17 (suognjog Buixid) xynueay 80YD
06°902'01 INY GIXS 'uaiBuypy ‘peoy uopuoT ey sseuisng uoiBulpy 2NHLINZ UBGIN WOy LOYD
ZLepL'e M3 PEAD Moimiep ‘Jaeng Ainr g $NSOlY 90V
86'6¥S (SE LNH 'iNH 198AS ASlBABA ‘12 X08 Od pejlurT 001y S0V
00'092 330 GXH ‘PUB|R 'PEOH PloySIapPNH 'luNcWIasoy p1 uowoy | Apuy 2008
Ly LLgy 3rz LS 'spee 'peoy poomuesy 0EE/KZE Pi SUOS P SMBIPUY £0VD
60'GL9'GL 432 1L9S ‘aus) uonecIodio) Aempesiy 'asnoK XasaiPPI 'Z SING ‘00| PUNoID PI SAQ Yamuy FAtL10)
00'020'2 a6 Z4M ‘Pefiexep ‘anuaay Uep3 / seones Bulues|d g v LOVO
o122 MAe LOS 'suey 'ebeuarels 1eang UliH vi ) Aweyn 104 Op 00v2
3 sSseippy sleN Roy

siopypesn Auedwon - g

pauw| {PIayeqeM) SUOS g asnoudsiep ‘H
dT11 (jenuen) Jouheu) seiqbeg



¥2:L4 6102 Aleruged g0

€0'810Z JeA DS Sdl

9o 2 abeg

ainjeudlg

T2’ 109 rry 9QH ‘esnoybng ‘afpug yileq ‘sl uoyD ‘ssnoH LoylD P11 sBuncold @ siadied yuid 004D
(HZ 187
18 GSE'E0E 'speeT 19a)g OJuoio] 'asenbg cjuciay ‘Joo)4 yunod ‘411 (|lenusn) soukel] ssigbeg (oo} seaho(dw 030
L6'6FY'C 186 8281 'Aespnd ‘Aejsied 18eng seoueld /| 1T smopuiay uBiseq suig €030
9.'608'S XNO LJM ‘auojsialjjead Hed pu| aUET UsaIS) ‘aienbg LOREBACULY 'OL Iun P (eiysiioA) subig ssaudxg 7030
€626 XNG 221 ‘Aoung ‘peaylsyies ‘Aepp uAWLT ‘asnoH uAuLg P17 Auedwion) wnsloled 0ssg 1030
50'90¢ 241 63 ‘PIBBYS Yueqooupl ‘elerss pu) abpry uswoy ‘peoy uelnr 0z Mewdinb3 soyo suuuad 1se3 0030
98'96¥'Z YNZ Z1S1 ‘spaa 'abpug uojbulljap ‘ele1s3 pu| peoy uojBulijiap ey Jun sel/ddng Buneey + Buiquinig suoyng 90a2
00'¢€L2 38 9157 ‘@AYSHIOA 1SaM ‘SpesT] ‘|apy ‘suapied) Wejsung g BuiL uosupoi 5000
6L LEV'OL VVIZ 1208 ‘Asjybiey ‘aue piayybiH 16 P31 MN 28leq y0GD
L1'Z96 OdS PLVM ‘S3lyseyD ‘Weyouly ‘peoy Jeisayduepy $9AU8) J0jeInsa Xning £000
0Z'ShL 1v6 $108 ‘piojpeig ‘oS Yowele( 19 pi7 sisieidedg Jledey 100Q 2009
06'82 HYO L AM ‘PielSdEA, ‘Aojieg '1eslg uoyein) fleq uoxia [Ms]uje]
maz
92'029'2 L LNg 'X8ssng i1sam ‘Bulypiop ‘peoy equoduieg ‘pI (MN) 9ouBUY 8910AU} DESH 0/ P17 suoyeouqed (§0Q) puoqo.oeg 0009
€469 YdS 228 ‘Yuomwe] ‘@Auqg Aejsl qulod Aejay 000E panwr Buises jespayiey @00
L768L'e 314 0LS7 'spee 1e|sUni ‘peoy [BUONBN “UBd SSauisng 18{suny Z Jun SIONPOId |BINJONYONY JjERID 8000
0Z ¥E6'¥ NOGQNOT 18848 [leyuspesT (G 'SWIE|D SNXeN paliwi] [BABD  W0OD
209692 DMB L1 dM ‘1eisitg Yed pul Aemued ‘usein suy | Pi7 48 Jouep UOHED 6000
24'80L'6 Md6 BN ‘SOUET ‘S[EPSISWISNS ‘OqUild ISOM ‘83BId JON0d Z ‘0L Hun PI7 SyJoMm eoiang 8000
00'80%'E HHZ 2718 ‘soue ‘uolog ‘Aep euueiug ‘Bueap sieep b un P17 seaiaag Buyiug 1eouc) 1000
0Z'8Ly 16 S3M ‘PIBIBYEM Nied poomiiis ‘Unod sieylneq suonnjog 83O sjejdwon 9000
00°0SE'y 39€ OGN ‘projles ‘sAenp ayy p) ‘ssnoyiB syL ‘anA uosiead 0/D 199@ Wwana auD 6000
00’42 48¢€ 0GIN ‘piojles 'shend eyl ¢1 ‘esnoyiybi sy ‘INA uosiesd 07D S|IS LORINAISUCH G119 #0020
ag'0L0' L} Nas 2187 'spes ‘peoy Bury Aspiom Jemo ‘eue sphoy ‘L Jun P17 @leuopeussiu| enbwese) £009
v1'962 ary LW 19908 JIOA MBN G ‘400 1S} 'dT SUI9RIS 'SeIBS JONpaID O/ P 400 2020
00'S¥6 NNB L1 3M "Aepeg ‘lfelsiig ‘peoy piojpeld S68 SWIO0IMOYS JAUIA % 19die) 100D
28 r0's) d¥l LLGM 'PICHEM ‘PEOY SUEG)Y 1S ‘1 9jeB3 'avejod o SjuBLOIB Siequinld (spee) AR0 0029
00°0 MAS L.ag ‘pJojpeig '6vZ| xog Od jlounod plojpe.g 8080
000 N36 8137 ‘voisBipm ‘000v xeg Od [E1RIBWWOD pIedAB|IEY 2080
3 ssalppy swueN Aoy

sJo)pasy Auedwos - g
pejiui {pieede ) SUOS § BSNOYISIEM "H
d7171 (lenue)) jouleu) seiqbag



¥2:41 6102 Aeniged 80

208102 "183A DS Sdl

9.'92¥ HAl 2187 'spest ‘peoy uoiBulfjspy ‘esnoypunoy ey, pejiul |ejoiawwo)) spee 1079
00'028'} Hrg s 'speet jeaug abloes) jees) g ‘09 xog Od ylounod AiD spaan 0012
89't8 1%} 999 ‘mobse|D) ‘YoOojuBILY ‘B0R|4 WARYUYIBAS 8 ‘€S Iun SIUBUDIBJ S1Bp(ING BuiAy LOMD
2€'861'2 10 6LON ‘Umo] iseiod ‘A Wieq umos) xeidwog Aeloy PYT lIejsui g 00MD
00'Q ANE LON ‘weybumon ‘Jeans uopbugunp g1 P11 D '8 WBum 3 uyor zoro
89'80/'E) YN #Q8 ‘Plojpelg ‘jesll§ xass ‘aleis [1BASNPU| YEed X9ss3 P17 1R21198)3 o8 Loro
L¥'e62 ave 169 ‘mobselsy ‘1684 %08 Od PaJWIT UOSMa[ 001D
ARAL $QzZ Z1S1 'spea '8sqjD uojepses ‘gl Iun P17 sjueless (|eyH uie) 101D
0Z'SSS'0) Yl EXH 'SUIUSHICA 180\ ‘XBYIRH ‘SN HaUS Py edoin3 soepe) 001D
ISP ZINE '%8s3Ng 1s9m ‘Buiiiom
co.ooc_oom _vmcm co“m:_.:mm _mm:oI mm_u_‘_m _._Em:_t_._ﬂ __cw:_ 9 EmEoo.“ecm EmEmmm:m_Z 198Q SWoIsND R anuaAay WH LOHD
IR NY0 6S7 ‘spee ‘Aepm wied seuiny) SLIOW UMY B 017 G4H 90HD
06'2r1'081 2ZrZ 1S 'spea 'knog puog | ‘9snoH JGSH ‘8lua) [B10I8WWIOD BJILUSHIOA 1SS od sueg 0gSH SOHD
_.N.wm__.k 16 X80 L1971 .wumm._ _coammwm .momtm._. HNoWUesIt) .omJOI cogxm_u_ P muw__m_omam mc:m._oomn_ 98H POHD
S'e6. SL¥ ¥HD ‘ABiIng ‘Weyolily ‘aue] MO[IM 52 P17 dnoto 83IMBS BiIH SSH E0HD
Z4¢

$6'108'2 LS 'PIsiyByS 'moy JaHByD 09 ‘BSNOH Pjapsep Joold pIE ‘g1 (AS) Joukes) seigbeg op Pi] Aleuior SuapmoH ZOHD
A 2xAC ]! 8N9 Z9Y ‘auysyag ‘Buipesy “yed usaio) ‘sauq Nooig 00Z P17 96e.0ig X0qioH LOHD
00'825'vL ASY ZZW "1e)seyouey ‘uojsieys ‘eue AejBuo ‘esnoy xaye suonnjog ebeubis siybugueH 00HD
000 48 0£SH ._Qm_._m ,co>< .>w_c.:m>> _>m>> UMeID _vtmn_ SO WNIoH g ayng wWnion auain) CODD
00'88 d16 ZdM 'PIBYYEA ‘MBYSUB|H Mg POOMYIIS ‘AR MEUSUR|J/OALQ Laqly S9JA1 SUOPJOD #0990
056992 402 LM ‘Pleyedem Jeg uomeN ‘py spee 9. ‘eshoH LIS ABojouyse] J0LIA § SSEID £090
GL°E00') AY8 1187 'spas ‘peoy pue|3 ‘syIopm oBpug ApueQ g sqqI 2090
86'¥S0'Z Xl LS '8ysYIoA IS8 'spas ‘peoy uoibulliem S04 P11 suog ¥ sousds 099 109D
00°002'} AMT 157 ‘speen) ‘eadeld Hed £F d717%0113 '8 HngJes 0092
ot'128'8 480 vQd 'piojpeig '1eeag (IIH elebisep BEY ‘asnoywle sWIOH Yyioog P17 Bulool4 X4 5040
09'/8 NEY SLM ‘BIIUSHIOA IS 'DIMPUOLNOSH 'PBOY PIOLSXEA P17 suopnjos suniod $040
8c'08Y't FHO G-M '8JIUSHIOA I1sapA ‘NessQ ‘Jeaus edg P17 smolng D4 £040
00261 IZ £4M ‘PleuexeA ‘Aejspiy 1se] ‘PROY PiojpeIg 86 ‘8SNOH seep| Z B | SalIng suoinjog sseuisng uoisnd 2040
00'081 MVZ Z4M ‘PIeuSYeM “Aepn puBjs| Jepe) ‘spisexeT 8 Iun sjueby aye1s3 1S4 1040
3 s$0IppY slepN Aoy

s10}jpar Auedwion - g

ponwi (P1eleNeM) SuUoS B osnoyteiepm 'H
d711 (jlenuan) Joukes) seigbeg



¥2:2) 6402 Aeruged g0

Z0'2102 194 OS Sdl \,F 9Jo p ebey
ubig
<
0891 umouNury 1598 d 10dD
2e'928') YNZ 2157 ‘'spee ‘sbpug uoibulliea ‘e1eisa pu| peoy ubugisp i 1N P¥1 00 % uoynQ Ined 0042
Z6°1LS'S WS Z21ST 'spasT ‘aueT piap|eo ‘@iejs3 Bujpel ) eidwA|O g un P17 Buiployess 1010 ¥000
09'160'€ NSZ 2840 'uebioweis) piy ‘peoBusy ‘siels3 pu eleued xogebuei £000D
MH3 619Y
0o’ :.N_m .mh_cwv_._mm _vtm& ssau|sng weysjeu | .fmn_ sssuisng Emccom._mu _mm:OI >xmwm® £ Iun (0] mEmum\nw mmm._oum /eI 2000
05'€8Z NO0 GAM 'BJIUSHIOA 1S8M 'PlolSNEM ‘N8SSO ‘peoy spueiBuo 6¢ P11 PNoId 8010 100D
00°00L XQap LS ‘auusxieg ‘ybno|s ‘peoy yieg 092 P (M) 2O 0009
Zv'89 dS1 BWY 'X@SST 'PIOLLCY ‘YIBaH [[BMPEYD 'UlesH Je1emysald LG-1Y sjonpoud Buiping O 9 N 00ND
0092122 16 £71 'epishesio ‘joodianr] ‘asenbg s ned1S § aoueuld puesi uuepy  AOWD
00'88 XVYZ LY A ‘peod e €1 20MBS BIA) SAYORUODOW  VOWD
0002} S714 1187 'spee ‘9AcIO) plewled G ZDIMOWL[IAA UIoIBN B0WD
96'/59 850 92S7 'Spag 'PeoY PISYBNBA b2l '9SnoH JWBUMEBUM P xyuLed WEN S0WD
£V E0P') 499 8281 'spee ‘Aespnd ‘Js3 pu| pleyebuels P17 JeI0-Cl10W LOWD
95'2b9'62 ZM¥ 0140 ‘Aeg Jipses ‘8AlQ JNOGIEH € ‘SUoRas|joD sSnIpesly o/ P 92W0 #IQOW o snipeaY 90D
89'68.'y XV LS ‘spas ‘aueT Jsuupis $8-£8 P17 PIOHIN GOWD
h_v.NON.N Sd0 6357 .mnow._ _x._mn_ sseuisng waed sauloy .>m>> Wied sauloy | opedsiy OND
60°G46'L X1 €87 'spast| ‘peoy Aspng 2y ‘9snoy obiod sai|ddng %007 8 W EOND
66'9L 3Qas L1S7 'spea] ‘peoy Angsmeq 6 ‘Sl uoiun P17 punwesoy Uosmayiep ZOWD
SeZ1Z NCAZ £4M 'IUSHIOA 1SBAL ‘PIBUBYEM ‘Aoisply 1se3 'peoY piojpelg A0 BWOH-Y-eN LOWD
rHZ 187

00°0Sy ‘speeT ‘19e41S Ojuvi0 | ‘asenbg OJUCIOL ‘J00jd YUno4 ‘4711 ([eaues) Joukel) seigbeq o/ I8AQ e 0oWoD
000 ZY€ 9zq "weybuiung ‘Aep piojyoley ‘esnoH oxelg psjiwi 8se’joiny xa7 ite}
9.'82¥ @l 2187 ‘spas 'pecy uoibuljops ‘@snoH punoy oH L QJIH BPIUSA DT B/ P17 [BIDIBWILIOY SPaa] 8010
0T 180 N9 Z1LS7 'Spaen ‘Pey SpleymoT ‘Nied sseulsng paiun Z ON P17 sweisAg |00 Jesur 10710
va'L8L'e AdZ ZL81 'spaen ‘aueT abliog ‘eje)s3 Buipes] yed yoio0s 91 Hun) P)7 SuoleIoISaY DD 8070
8.°/88'CL AD8 0ZND 'X88S3 ‘MONEH ‘$8Y0L X08 Od 8ouBULS [BI10IBWWOD g5 SPAO 5012
ow.:.o_mr 4d0 63871 ,wumm._ .v_._mm jeuIsnpu| uealcy 8040 _m__._mn_ m&o_._-mgocv_ .om:o_.._ mcu_o\ﬂowm_ en Ememm:mE 9)1SBM S571 ¥010
00°0S Urg 281 ‘spea Jeans obioes) jeels) z ‘09 xog Od (Buiyed) ounog Ang spas €070
08'ZEF') .19 657 'spea 'peoy WOA V10p P17 SMOPU|M, SSB|O) Spae] 2010
3 ssolppy aweN Aoy

siojipes) Auedwo) - g
peyw (pleyedem) suos B asnoysalem ‘H
d711 (lenuad) Jouhel | seiqbag



vZ.L) B10Z Aenuged 90

20'840Z J8A TOS Sdl 940 g effeg
) eirfeusis
EE'CEE'Y Iz 4M ‘PIeYSYeM ‘ASISpIy ise] ‘peoy piojpeld g6 SUOS g 9SNOYISIEM H JO S8isnl | 010
8664 NLZ €54 'toisig ‘uolusy "aue Aueq] S Z91-€81 Wun deq joauag 1peid pojisnit £010
FA R L) ary LN 19848 MI0A MaN G 0014 18| 'dTT SWieeld 'seolaeg Jojipal) 0/ O7d sunjlad siael| 2010
00'0g SUG LM 'SIUSHIOA JSOM, 'PIRUSHBAN 'BUET SBUIOY | '|BBAS |18SSNY VZ8 Py ebeles) sue ssuioy | 1010
056821 X0 13N Yus) ‘su)splely ‘tweyus ‘suet Aapydiq P nexle ] 0012
ob' LPO'SL AHL LSI 'xas53 ‘pioy)) 'peay episiuung 66 JORBIIOD DIIOURID) UOSARIS 2080
00208 IVE £4M 'PIRUOXBM ‘POOH UIGOY 'PROY SPR8T £6¢ siieday JooQ 10S 4082
08'¢6€' L XQS 1181 'spean ‘pooms|Buey Z1 P17 Buyooy HAS v0SO
LZL6L'Y 39¢ /68 ‘pleeys £2 Isodejos|og 8050
00°2.6'E NHZ €187 ‘spaen ‘Aejuielg ‘|lIH 81008HYM £9 'SHIOM SJ008)UAR Ksuior syiioing 8080
LO'EEL’D “1d9 €L HM ‘USAlRW 'Peoy UAMBAA ‘81)usD UONBAOU| BYSAM suoun|og als 2080
gz00e 304 82dI MIolns ‘lleyuspliyy ‘eleis3 jelisnpu) jjeyuep||y ‘peocy JeyeD sswer P17 JuBLdINDT 82O BUIHBAIS 90s92
£8000'LL ra6 214M ‘346 28 'Plslays ‘08l xod Od payw] Buipe.) oI G082
80'8EL'L uopuoT "X(s #13 ‘eJenbg epeuey | ‘yn sewleH Jejn3g o/ [euojiewleiu| Jojeuas 0S80
89°89 M9 P9 ‘weybuuag 'Aep ussin [BUYIAA Z ‘@snoH Aepunog ‘eauan uoeddng P11 Seque) aped] 029 £08D
GLoeR'y 078 214M ‘Aspeg 'peoy piojpeig L6y SJolIB)U| swiopueg 20380
00'9¢ MNP 720 PISUSYEM "UMOISIIDIN 'PBOY MON 6| '@SNOY Buo)seppy Py sesiueg Alunoasg epues 1089
00°809'tL NLS PPHO ‘lelIM ‘Aese|lepy ‘peoY pieost 881 Py UolEliUSA Mopiajes 008D
000 uopuoT ‘XQs ¥13 ‘alenbg epeued | 'y seuueH J8in3 oL PepIT 4858 L0HD
t96£L°EL 9712 640 'uopAoId ‘peoy axfily 8-z ‘Buipiing 9y 8yl ‘pyl YN dinbejusy O/ P11 XN dnoig [euoheuIsju| UBOuSLY 0O
00'0ZL IHE QLS 'SPeaT ‘SAuQ ULed JoUR 6% DISMONAZSOY| Mejsopey POHO
MHZ 18T
0c'GLL _mnoon_ _umm.:m DUCIO | .Emzcm OJUCI0 | ..*oo_n_ yLho4 _mu_n_ :EEOOV _0c>m._._. mm_nmom 0/ UepuaysS pieydrd cOHD
0189 ANS 838 ‘UopuoT ‘188AlS POOMIBISCD OEL ‘UNOYD U0SIEID "y Hun P17 sojuosay 2040
02'662'C 3X0 Z4M 'PISieNeM Bd Pu] L Pleyeyeps ‘PROY alowusy) pPajw tueoy LoD
L2 L¥e NG Z1S7 'spaa 'peoy HEYSHYM P17 {spae) sebesed shembuly 00¥0
Z1'G¥6 rAE 0187 'spesn 'Uounols "Peoy pley@deMm uopelg edlaleg suseny 0002
FAR: 1SN arg 151 'speeT 'Pecy JeYBIUM '81BIS] jlRUSiUM ‘eSOl PIBLUSY | JUn §80|AJ8S Usloid 70dO
0Z'28v'se VOHE 2187 'spas 'Asjuuly ‘Aepp UONBIS g Iun P11 pERIODY XIuedyd £0d0
89°0/8'} AMQAY PLVAA ‘21USBUD WeyoULY 1884G Y2INYD $Z-0Z 'HNGD 18eN Buiuonipuo) 1y eed 20dD
3 $8aippyY GieN A3y
sJojipatn Auedwion - g

pejwy (PIeyeREM) SUOS B 9SNOHIBIEM ‘H
d11 (leiue)) Joukes) saiqbeg



¥ZiL1 6L0Z Aeriged 90

20'810Z 19A DS Sdi

g Jo g abeg
irfeubig
00'8L0'v0L'} Buijjejo sapjuz 56
01291 Z19 2187 'spaa ‘peoy piapled v/t P17 sssooy Bez biz 00Z2
90'6vL's ZVL Z3M 'Pisyexe ‘pecy eleg Aqueq “yedg sng eoeds z1g ‘vl 1un dnolg) edYQ BIYSHIOA 00AD
OV 0¥ N8 11877 'SPa9T ‘suUe| %08qI0H ‘9SNOH 8S0Y BIUM (speaT) Buipjoyeds 8s0Y 8HUM  SOMD
LY'650'9 XV/. £1Q8 'Piojpeig ‘uopileg “ed Issoy uepiof jeddes gg P11 (MN) BuiZEjO BIYSHIOA ISOM POMD
00'90¢€ SIZ 6QH 'PieYSIepPNH ‘ULYUIIOH 'PBOY PIRYSISPPNH #Z ‘esnoH efipudieddn pejwI] umosg uoiBuiyuopm  E0OMO
00'09¢ VZ8 G187 'spaaT ‘yied adioy) ‘Aep Amuad 00Z1 S30|AIaS ADUBYNSUOD BJBSHION,  ZOMD
L9'0EL D46 LPS ‘PIdlsIsayD ‘ABM piojsesag ‘aque) ssauisng a6pud auL gL |18 WSSy 00 PN Afesiom LOMD
bZ'LOE' L) DL £57 'spee ‘peo) |eisiiry 98 ‘@snoH epebug PY1 suexoig eoueINSU) SUBG M OOMD
000 3X1 6S ‘PIeysys ‘uno) edong z pajiwI $83IA9G [04U0D B[IIYBA LOAD
00'000°} U0Z 2S5 'SpseT Junoy Lopmellslod pi e HooS @ [N el ‘S 8uns sjueA3 AjeleA 00AD
000 TP §1S7 'spea Jeua Ul yopmieg ‘euen S|4 85 saojleg Hoddng # Buuesi) 50N 0012
19°6¥'p 3O L6S 'PleysyS ‘gz 1sodeioepg Sin epel) 9012
00°089'64 1dl pYS ‘Hod3o0lg “Yed ssauisng piojweq 'esnoH AIngisedd S80lAl8G [BOIIBUOSIN LBjoULBL | §040
3

888IppY

oweN Kay|

siojipain Auedwodn - g
pejwiT (plaije)em) suog @ esnoylejem “H
d11 (jlenuen) Joukei) seiqbeg



20760 8102 4890120 61

0L0Z 19A TOS Sdl

|0} afieg

eubis

00041 Bujllejol semuz 7
! ¢ ! ¢ asnoueIBAM T AB0RIL  LOMH
1 0 "1eeng ojuolio] ‘slenbg 0juoIo | 400]4 YENo4 ‘417 (1esuan) Joukel | saigbeg o
Mom.e m 666'0L 0 ‘1eeng Oioio | ‘srenbg 000 | '100)4 YUNO4 ‘g1 (jenue)) Joukes} seighieg o/ asnoyIBlep [ LBl OOMH
el LT ) P10 Joid

sseippy awey foy

siopjoyaseyg - n
pajwi (pleeNeM) suog g esnoylelep "H
dT11 (1enua)) joukeiy saiqbeg



